Extraordinary announcement

Erste Investment Ltd (H-1138 Budapest, Népflrdé street 24-26, licence number: I11/75.005-19/2002, E-111/324/2008 member of BSE) gives the following extraordinary

announcement:

In terms of the turbo certificates and warrants below, Erste Group Bank AG, the Issuer changes the parameters as follows:

Name
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Long 79
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Long 80
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Long 81
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Short 74
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Short 75
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Short 76
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Short 77
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Short 81
Erste DAX Open End Turbo Long O1
Erste DAX Turbo Long 102
Erste DAX Turbo Long 103
Erste DAX Turbo Long 104
Erste DAX Turbo Long 96
Erste DAX Turbo Long 97
Erste DAX Turbo Long 98
Erste DAX Turbo Short 87
Erste Euro Bund Turbo Long 26
Erste Euro Bund Turbo Long 27
Erste Euro Bund Turbo Long 28
Erste Euro Bund Turbo Long 29
Erste Euro Bund Turbo Short 34

Erste Euro Bund Turbo Short 35

Ticker
EBWTIOILTL79
EBWTIOILTL80
EBWTIOILTL81
EBWTIOILTS74
EBWTIOILTS75
EBWTIOILTS76
EBWTIOILTS77
EBWTIOILTS81
EBDAXOETLO1

EBDAXTL102
EBDAXTL103
EBDAXTL104
EBDAXTL96
EBDAXTL97
EBDAXTL98
EBDAXTS87
EBEURBUNDL26
EBEURBUNDL27
EBEURBUNDL28
EBEURBUNDLZ29
EBEURBUNDS34

EBEURBUNDS35

ISIN
ATOOOOA257T8
ATOOOOA25NQ1
ATOOOOA27893
ATOOOOA22LF5
ATOOOO0OA23U83
ATOOOOA24TB3
ATOOOOA24TC1
ATOOOOA29865
ATOOOOA133B9S
ATOOOOA2ADV6
ATOOOOA2B6U6
ATOOOOA2B6EV4
ATOOOOA25NZ2
ATOOOOA25P05
ATOOOOA278E6

ATOOOOA2B6W?2
ATOOOOA22KXO
ATOOOOA22KY8
ATOOOOAZ25NV1
ATOOOOA297R8
ATOOO0A297U2

ATOOOOA2ADW4

Old Strike
40.6384
35.1594
451753
79.5885
86.0011
74.6605

69.821
65.8045
9244.6099
11 247.8957
117473706
12 248.5383
9734.5845
10 246.9307
10 755.1085
14176.8723

152.9535
1581613
162.9838
167.7816
1813458

189.0544

New Strike
40.6621
35.1799
452017
79.5421
85.9509
74.6169
69.7803
65.7661

9 249.2355

11 253.5236

11754.2232

12 255.6833

9 739.4552

10 252.0578

10 760.4899

14168.6025
153.0427
158.2536
163.0789
167.8795

181.24

188.9441

Old Barrier
431384
37.6594
47.6753
78.0885
84.0011
731605

68.321
63.3045

9 494.6099

11 497.8957

11997.3706

12 498.5383

9 984.5845

10 496.9307

11 005.1085

13 926.8723
153.4535
158.6613
163.4838
168.2816

180.8458

188.5544

New Barrier
431621
37.6799
47.7017
78.0421
83.9509
731169
68.2803
63.2661

9 499.2355

11503.5236

12 004.2232

12 505.6833

9 989.4552

10 502.0578

11 010.4899

13 918.6025
153.5427
158.7536
163.5789
168.3795
180.74

188.4441

Due Date

2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.

ERSTES

Investment

Underlying
Hatdrid&s olaj
Hatdridds olaj
Hatdridds olaj
Hataridés olaj
Hatdridés olaj
Hatdridés olaj
Hatdrid&s olaj
Hatdridés olaj
DAX 30 index
DAX 30 index
DAX 30 index
DAX 30 index
DAX 30 index
DAX 30 index
DAX 30 index
DAX 30 index

Euro Bund Future
Euro Bund Future
Euro Bund Future
Euro Bund Future
Euro Bund Future

Euro Bund Future

Type
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short

Turbo Short

We inform the participants of the capital market that the change affects only marginally the price of the certificates, turbo warrants. The strike price changed the same amounts as the price of the
underlying, the barrier changed the same proportion so as to maintain the ratio between the strike price and the barrier.



Extraordinary announcement

Name
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Long 50

Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 43
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 44
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 45
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 46
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 47
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 48

Erste MOL Turbo Long 15
Erste MOL Turbo Long 16
Erste MOL Turbo Long 17
Erste MOL Turbo Long 19
Erste MOL Turbo Long 20
Erste MOL Turbo Long 21
Erste MOL Turbo Long 22
Erste MOL Turbo Long 23
Erste MOL Turbo Long 29
Erste MOL Turbo Long 33
Erste MOL Turbo Long 34

Erste MOL Turbo Short 18

Ticker
EBHENHUBTL50

EBHENHUBTS43
EBHENHUBTS44
EBHENHUBTS45
EBHENHUBTS46
EBHENHUBTS47
EBHENHUBTS48
EBMOLTL1S

EBMOLTL16

EBMOLTL17

EBMOLTL1S

EBMOLTL20

EBMOLTL21

EBMOLTL22

EBMOLTL23

EBMOLTL29

EBMOLTL33

EBMOLTL34

EBMOLTS18

ISIN
ATOOOO0A29824

ATOO0O0A24YQlL
ATOOOO0A250G0
ATOOOOA250H8
ATOOOOA25NX7
ATOOOOA25NY5
ATOOOOA285W3
ATOOOOA194ES

ATOOOOALCFW7

ATOOOOA1IDWDO

ATOOOOAIKSR3

ATOOOOAILMMS

ATOOOOAINSF8

ATOOOOA1Q691

ATOOOOAIWS5H1

ATOOOOA1ZHAO

ATOOOOA23GWS8

ATOOOOA23LJ5

ATOOOOALYYK7?

Old Strike
19317

498
5.4926
59777

4.0003
4.4872
3.4668

923

774

1205

1480

1578

1794

2060

2320

2181

2463

2603

3568

New Strike
19328

49771
5.4894
59742
3.998
4.4846
3.4648

923

774

1206

1480

1578

1795

2061

2322

2183

2 465

2605

3566

Old Barrier
19817

4.96
5.4426
5.9277
3.9503
4.4372
3.4168

1020

871

1302

1577

1699

1891

2157

2 417

2278

2562

2702

3471

New Barrier
1.9828

49571
5.4394
5.9242
3.948
4.4346
3.4148

1020

871

1303

1577

1700

1892

2158

2419

2280

2563

2703

3469

Due Date

2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.

2019.1216.

2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.

2019.1216.

2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.

ERSTES

Investment

Underlying
Hatdridés foldgaz
Hatdridés foldgaz
Hatdrid&s foldgaz
Hataridds foldgaz
Hatdridgs foldgaz
Hatarid&s foldgaz
Hatdridés foldgaz

MOL Magyar Olaj és
G3azipari Nyrt.

MOL Maguyar Olaj és
Gazipari Nyrt.

MOL Magyar Olaj és
Gazipari Nyrt.

MOL Magyar Olaj és
Gazipari Nyrt.

MOL Maguyar Olaj és
Gazipari Nyrt.

MOL Maguyar Olaj és
Gdazipari Nyrt.

MOL Magyar Olaj és
Gazipari Nyrt.

MOL Maguyar Olaj és
Gazipari Nyrt.

MOL Magyar Olaj és
Gazipari Nyrt.

MOL Magyar Olaj és
Gazipari Nyrt.

MOL Maguyar Olaj és
Gazipari Nyrt.

MOL Maguyar Olaj és
Gdazipari Nyrt.

Type
Turbo Long

Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short

Turbo Long

Turbo Long

Turbo Long

Turbo Long

Turbo Long

Turbo Long

Turbo Long

Turbo Long

Turbo Long

Turbo Long

Turbo Long

Turbo Short

We inform the participants of the capital market that the change affects only marginally the price of the certificates, turbo warrants. The strike price changed the same amounts as the price of the
underlying, the barrier changed the same proportion so as to maintain the ratio between the strike price and the barrier.



Extraordinary announcement

Name

Erste MOL Turbo Short 20

Erste MOL Turbo Short 21

ERSTE OTP TURBO LONG 08

Erste OTP Turbo Long 15
Erste OTP Turbo Long 16
Erste OTP Turbo Long 17
Erste OTP Turbo Long 18
Erste OTP Turbo Long 19
Erste OTP Turbo Long 20
Erste OTP Turbo Long 22
Erste OTP Turbo Long 23
Erste OTP Turbo Long 24
Erste OTP Turbo Long 27
Erste OTP Turbo Long 28
Erste OTP Turbo Long 33
Erste OTP Turbo Long 34
Erste OTP Turbo Long 35
Erste OTP Turbo Long 36
Erste OTP Turbo Long 39
Erste OTP Turbo Long 40
Erste OTP Turbo Long 41
Erste OTP Turbo Long 42
Erste OTP Turbo Long 43

Erste OTP Turbo Long 44

Ticker

EBMOLTS20

EBMOLTS21

EBOTPTLO8
EBOTPTL15
EBOTPTL16
EBOTPTLLY
EBOTPTL18
EBOTPTLIS
EBOTPTL20
EBOTPTL22
EBOTPTL23
EBOTPTL24
EBOTPTL27
EBOTPTL28
EBOTPTL33
EBOTPTL34
EBOTPTL35
EBOTPTL36
EBOTPTL39
EBOTPTL40
EBOTPTL41
EBOTPTL42
EBOTPTL43
EBOTPTL44

ISIN
ATOOOOA257KY7

ATOOOO0OA257L5

ATOOOOAORNQ3
ATOOOOAILCFX5
ATOOOOA1DPO2
ATOOOOAIDWES
ATOOOOAIET80
ATOOOOA1IHG41
ATOOOOA1KSS1
ATOOOOALPBA4
ATOOOOA1PD36
ATOOOOAIPLNG6
ATOOOOAIWKN4
ATOOOOALXFU7
ATOOOOA23LK3
ATOOOOA24TF4
ATOOOOA24TG2
ATOOOOA257G5
ATOOOOA297Y4
ATOOOOA2AYZ3
ATOOOOA2AZ02
ATOOOOA2B5P8
ATOOOOA2C095
ATOOOOA2COAO

Old Strike

3351

3829

1883

2486

3073

3663

4 423

4988
5553

6 095
6 653

7202

8277

9344

8803
9803
10 320
10 812
11110

11546
12 048
12528
13000
13600

New Strike

3349

3827

1884
2487
3075
3665
4 426
4991
5556
6 099
6 656
7207
8282
9350
8808
9809
10 326
10 818
11116
11553
12 055
12536
13 007
13607

Old Barrier

3252

3731

2183
2786
3373
3963
4723
5288
5853
6395
6953
7502
8577
9 644
9103
10103
10 620
11112
11 610
12 046
12 548
13028
13600
14 200

New Barrier

3251

3728

2184
2787
3375
3965
4726
5291
5856
6399
6 956
7507
8582
9650
9108
10109
10 626
11118
11616
12053
12 555
13036
13607
14 207

Due Date

2019.1216.

2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.

ERSTES

Investment

Underlying

MOL Magyar Olaj és

Gazipari Nyrt.

MOL Magyar Olaj és

Gazipari Nyrt.

OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nuyrt.
OTP Bank Nyrt.

OTP Bank Nuyrt.

Type

Turbo Short

Turbo Short

Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long

Turbo Long

We inform the participants of the capital market that the change affects only marginally the price of the certificates, turbo warrants. The strike price changed the same amounts as the price of the
underlying, the barrier changed the same proportion so as to maintain the ratio between the strike price and the barrier.



Extraordinary announcement

Name
Erste OTP Turbo Short 33

Erste OTP Turbo Short 34

Erste Magyar Telekom Turbo Long 03
Erste Magyar Telekom Turbo Long 04
Erste Magyar Telekom Turbo Long 05
Erste Magyar Telekom Turbo Long 06
Erste Magyar Telekom Turbo Long 09
Erste Magyar Telekom Turbo Long 10
ERSTE MAGYAR TELEKOM TURBO SHORT 01
Erste Magyar Telekom Turbo Short 05
Erste Magyar Telekom Turbo Short 06
Erste S&P 500 Turbo Long 45

Erste S&P 500 Turbo Long 46

Erste S&P 500 Turbo Long 47

Erste S&P 500 Turbo Long 48

Erste S&P 500 Turbo Long 49

Erste S&P 500 Turbo Long 51

Erste S&P 500 Turbo Long 52

Erste S&P 500 Turbo Long 53

Erste S&P 500 Turbo Short 46

Erste S&P 500 Turbo Short 47

Erste Richter Turbo Long 03

Erste Richter Turbo Long 04

Erste Richter Turbo Long 05

Erste Richter Turbo Long 13

Erste Richter Turbo Long 18

Ticker
EBOTPTS33

EBOTPTS34
EBMTELTLO3
EBMTELTLO4
EBMTELTLOS
EBMTELTLO6
EBMTELTLOS
EBMTELTL1O
EBMTELTSO1
EBMTELTSOS
EBMTELTSO6

EBSPTL45
EBSPTL46
EBSPTL47
EBSPTL48
EBSPTL49
EBSPTL51
EBSPTL52
EBSPTL53
EBSPTS46
EBSPTS47

EBRCHTLO3

EBRCHTLO4

EBRCHTLOS

EBRCHTL13

EBRCHTL18

ISIN
ATOOOOA2C0OC6

ATOOOOA2COD4
ATOOOOAOXY16
ATOOOOA13ZV1
ATOOOOA17J03
ATOOOOAINSE1
ATOOOOA1Z619
ATOOOOA257EO
ATOOOOAQUSL6
ATOOOOA27976
ATOOO0A27984
ATOOOOA25NMO
ATOOOOA25NN8
ATOOOOA25NP3
ATOOOOA27869
ATOOOOA27877
ATOOO0A297Q0
ATOOOOA2BKW7
ATOOOOA2CO79
ATOOOOAZBKXS5
ATOOOOA2C087
ATOOOOA17J37
ATOOOOA1DBYO
ATOOOOALET98
ATOOOOA23GX6
ATOOOOA2BKT3

Old Strike
16 900

17 600
166
118
224
277
319
356
574
514
544

2223.0824
2325.9209
2 428.7594
25301851
2632426
2729.0654
2 829.9466
2930
3269.2721

3280

2616

3208

3832

4262

4708

New Strike
16 891

17590
166
118
224
278
320
356
574
514
544
22243792
2327.2777
2430.1762
2531.661
2 633.9616
2730.6574
28315974
29317092
3267.365
3278.0867
2618
3210
3834
4 264
4710

Old Barrier
16 200

16 900
216
148
254
327
369
406
524
464
494

2273.0824
2375.9209
24787594
2580.1851
2682.426
2779.0654
2 879.9466
2980
3219.2721
3230
2916
3508
4132
4562
5008

New Barrier
16 191

16 890
216
148
254
328
370
406
524
464
494

2274.3792
2377.2777
24801762
2581.661
2683.9616
2780.6574
28815974
2981.7092
3217.365
3228.0867
2918
3510
4134
4564
5010

Due Date

2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.

ERSTES

Investment

Underlying
OTP Bank Nyrt.

OTP Bank Nuyrt.
Magyar Telekom
Magyar Telekom
Magyar Telekom
Magyar Telekom
Magyar Telekom
Magyar Telekom
Magyar Telekom
Magyar Telekom
Magyar Telekom
E-mini S&P 500
E-mini S&P 500
E-mini S&P 500
E-mini S&P 500
E-mini S&P 500
E-mini S&P 500
E-mini S&P 500
E-mini S&P 500
E-mini S&P 500
E-mini S&P 500
Richter Gedeon Nuyrt.
Richter Gedeon Nuyrt.
Richter Gedeon Nuyrt.
Richter Gedeon Nuyrt.

Richter Gedeon Nuyrt.

Type
Turbo Short

Turbo Short
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long

Turbo Long

We inform the participants of the capital market that the change affects only marginally the price of the certificates, turbo warrants. The strike price changed the same amounts as the price of the
underlying, the barrier changed the same proportion so as to maintain the ratio between the strike price and the barrier.



Extraordinary announcement

Name
Erste Richter Turbo Long 19
Erste Richter Turbo Short 08
Erste Richter Turbo Short 09
Erste Commerzbank Turbo Long 10
Erste Commerzbank Turbo Long 15
Erste Commerzbank Turbo Long 16
Erste Commerzbank Turbo Long 17
Erste Commerzbank Turbo Long 18
Erste Commerzbank Turbo Short 05
Erste Commerzbank Turbo Short 10
Erste Commerzbank Turbo Short 11
Erste Commerzbank Turbo Short 12
Erste Commerzbank Turbo Short 13
Erste BUX Turbo Long 24
Erste BUX Turbo Long 25
Erste BUX Turbo Long 26
Erste BUX Turbo Long 29
Erste BUX Turbo Long 30
Erste BUX Turbo Short 24
Erste Volkswagen Turbo Long 02
Erste Volkswagen Turbo Long 03
Erste Volkswagen Turbo Long 04
Erste Volkswagen Turbo Long 05
Erste Volkswagen Turbo Short 05

Erste BMW Turbo Long 05

Ticker
EBRCHTL19
EBRCHTSO8
EBRCHTSO9
EBCBKTL10
EBCBKTL15
EBCBKTL16
EBCBKTL17
EBCBKTL18
EBCBKTSO5
EBCBKTS10
EBCBKTS11
EBCBKTS12
EBCBKTS13
EBBUXTL24
EBBUXTL25
EBBUXTL26
EBBUXTL29
EBBUXTL30
EBBUXTS24
EBVWTLO2
EBVWTLO3
EBVWTLO4
EBVWTLOS
EBVWTSO5
EBBMWTLO5

ISIN
ATOOOOA2C0OB8
ATOOOOA1QP49

ATOOOOAIW3WS5
ATOOOOALLMKS
ATOOO0A29907
ATOOOO0A29915
ATOOO0A29923
ATOO0O0A29931
ATOOOOAL75E4
ATOOOOA1ZGW6
ATOOOOA228R3
ATOOOO0A29949
ATOOOOA29956
ATOOOOA22KP6
ATOOOO0A22KQ4
ATOOOOA24TD9
ATOOOOA2BKUL
ATOOOOAZ2BKVS
ATOOOOA278D8
ATOOOOA1HPBS
ATOOOOA1KXO03
ATOOOOAIQNW1
ATOOOOALQNXS
ATOOOOA1ZGX4
ATOOOOA25P39

Old Strike
5200
6894
7356
3.688
27722
3.0239
3.9313
41832

13.6654
15.5587
9.8048
7.4202
8.9043
32306
34390
36185
38 065
40 069
47 607
86.1489
751177
109.5554
120.368
1931082

5118

New Strike
5203
6890
7352

3.6898
2.7736
3.0254
3.9333
41853
13.6563
15.5483
9.7983
7.4153
8.8984
32325
34 410
36 206
38 088
40092
47579
86.192
751553
109.6102
120.4282
192.9795

51.2056

Old Barrier
5500
6 594
7 056
4188
3.2722
3.5239
4.4313
4.6832

13.1654
15.0587
9.3048
6.9202
8.4043
33306
35390
37185
39 065
41069
46 607
911489
80.1177
114.5554
125.368
188.1082

53.68

New Barrier
5503
6590
7052
41898
3.2736
3.5254
4.4333
4.6853

131563
15.0483
9.2983
6.9153
8.3984
33325
35 410
37 206
39 088
41092
46579
91192
80.1553
114.6102
125.4282
187.9795

53.7056

Due Date

2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.

2019.1216.

ERSTES

Investment

Underlying

Richter Gedeon Nuyrt.
Richter Gedeon Nuyrt.

Richter Gedeon Nuyrt.

Commerzbank AG
Commerzbank AG
Commerzbank AG
Commerzbank AG
Commerzbank AG
Commerzbank AG
Commerzbank AG
Commerzbank AG
Commerzbank AG
Commerzbank AG
BUX INDEX
BUX INDEX
BUX INDEX
BUX INDEX
BUX INDEX
BUX INDEX
Volkswagen AG
Volkswagen AG
Volkswagen AG
Volkswagen AG
Volkswagen AG

BMW

Type
Turbo Long
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short

Turbo Long

We inform the participants of the capital market that the change affects only marginally the price of the certificates, turbo warrants. The strike price changed the same amounts as the price of the
underlying, the barrier changed the same proportion so as to maintain the ratio between the strike price and the barrier.



Extraordinary announcement

Name
Erste BMW Turbo Short 02

Erste BMW Turbo Short 03
Erste BMW Turbo Short 04
Erste Daimler Turbo Long 04
Erste Daimler Turbo Long 06
Erste Daimler Turbo Short 01
Erste Daimler Turbo Short 02
Erste Eziist Turbo Long 001
Erste Eziist Turbo Long 004
Erste Eziist Turbo Long 006
Erste Eziist Turbo Long 007
Erste Eziist Turbo Short 004
Erste Eziist Turbo Short 005
Erste Arany Turbo Long 001
Erste Arany Turbo Long 003
Erste Arany Turbo Long 004
Erste Arany Turbo Long 005
Erste Arany Turbo Short 004
Erste Arany Turbo Short 005
Erste Opus Turbo Long 03
Erste Opus Turbo Long 04

Erste Opus Turbo Long 05

2019.12.13., Erste Investment Ltd.

Ticker
EBBMWTS02

EBBMWTSO03
EBBMWTS04
EBDAITLO4
EBDAITLO6
EBDAITSO1
EBDAITSO2
EBSILVTLOO1
EBSILVTLOO4
EBSILVTLOO6
EBSILVTLOO7
EBSILVTSO04
EBSILVTSOO05
EBGOLDTLOO1
EBGOLDTLOO3
EBGOLDTLOO4
EBGOLDTLOOS
EBGOLDTSO04
EBGOLDTSOO05
EBOPUSTLO3
EBOPUSTLO4

EBOPUSTLOS

ISIN
ATOOOOA20BE3

ATOOOOA23LP2
ATOOOO0A23UO00
ATOOOOA23GU2
ATOOOOA25P47
ATOOOOA20BFO
ATOOOOA20BG8
ATOOOOA22LJ7
ATOOOOA23GR8
ATOOO0A29832
ATOOOOA298X4
ATOOO0A29879
ATOOOOA2BKY3
ATOOOOA22LG3
ATOOOOA23FY6
ATOOOOA25P62
ATOOOOA29816
ATOOO0A29840
ATOOO0A298Y2
ATOOOOA2ANU7Y
ATOOOOA2ANV5

ATOOOOA2ANW3

Old Strike
88.9894

83.8769
79.2418
36.8513
30.8746
65.9969
75.429
13.8457
12.649
14.9362
15.9368
20.598
19.6097
1138.7831
1035.0274
1242.0736
1340.1593
1630.8041
1730.8228
201
160

120

New Strike
88.9301

83.821
79.189
36.8697
30.89
65.9529
753787
13.8538
12.6564
14.9449
15.9461
20.586
19.5983
1139.4474
1035.6312
12427981
1340.9411
1629.8528
1729.8132
201
161
120

Old Barrier
86.9894

81.8769
77.2418
38.8513
333746
63.9969
73.429
14.3457
13.149
15.4362
16.4368
20.098
19.1097
1188.7831
1085.0274
1292.0736
1390.1593
1580.8041
1680.8228
251
200
150

New Barrier
86.9301

81.821
77189
38.8697
33.39
63.9529
73.3787
14.3538
131564
15.4449
16.4461
20.086
19.0983
1189.4474
1085.6312
1292.7981
1390.9411
1579.8528
1679.8132
251
201
150

Due Date

2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.12.16.
2019.1216.
2019.12.16.

2019.12.16.

ERSTES

Investment

Underlying
BMW

BMW
BMW
Daimler AG
Daimler AG
Daimler AG

Daimler AG

Ezust (Future)
Ezust (Future)
Ezust (Future)
EzUst (Future)
EzUst (Future)
Ezust (Future)
Arany (Future)
Arany (Future)
Arany (Future)
Arany (Future)
Arany (Future)

Arany (Future)

Opus Global
Opus Global
Opus Global

Type
Turbo Short

Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Long
Turbo Long

Turbo Long

We inform the participants of the capital market that the change affects only marginally the price of the certificates, turbo warrants. The strike price changed the same amounts as the price of the
underlying, the barrier changed the same proportion so as to maintain the ratio between the strike price and the barrier.
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